

Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.
(A Government of India Enterprise)
Multi Modal Logistics Hub, Visakhapatnam

TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF OFFICE FURNITURE FOR ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING OF MULTI MODAL LOGISTICS HUB AT VISAKHAPATNAM, ANDHRA PRADESH
Tender No. MMLH/OF-Exim/PT/35 Dated 08/02/2018 Tender Due Date 17/02/2018
Online bids are invited for Supply & Installation of Office Furniture for Administrative Building of Multi Modal Logistics Hub at Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh. For details visit Company's website www.balmerlawrie.com and <https://balmerlawrie.eproc.in> and contact nandi.d@balmerlawrie.com or call +91 8912564953 during office hours.

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)
Regd. Office: Vidyut Bhavan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700 091
CIN: U40109WB2007SGC113473, cecorpment@gmail.com, www.wbsecl.in

EXTENSION OF TIME
Ref. NIT No.: WBSECL/CED/CB/E-TENDER/2017-18/21 Dated: 16.12.2017
(Tender ID: 2017_WBSED_143347_1) originally published in this newspaper on 23.12.2017. The Closing Date of Bid Submission (online) is hereby extended up to 16:00 hrs. on 19.02.2018. Other details are available on www.wbtenders.gov.in & www.wbsecl.in ICA T899(0)2018

MOSER BAER INDIA LIMITED
Regd. Office: 43-B, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase - III, New Delhi-110020
E-mail: shares@moserbaer.in
website: www.moserbaer.in
Contact No.: 011-40594444
Fax No.: 011-41635211
CIN No. L51909DL1983PLC015418

Notice to consider Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2017

Pursuant to SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the undersigned will consider and take on record the un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2017 on February 14, 2018.

For Moser Baer India Limited Sd/- (DEVENDRA SINGH)
Resolution Professional in the matter of Moser Baer India Limited (Undergoing Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)

Date : 06.02.2018
Place: New Delhi

SOUTHCO UTILITY
Head Office, Courtpetal, Brahmapur, Ganjam-760004, e-Mail: procurement.southco@southcoodisha.com, Web: www.southcoodisha.com

E-TENDER NOTICE NO. SOUTHCO UTILITY/SAUBHAGYA/MATERIALS/08/2017-18 DATE: 07.02.2018
For and on behalf of SOUTHCO UTILITY, sealed e-tenders are invited from the reputed manufacturers in two part bidding system for supply of following items under SAUBHAGYA SCHEME.

Sl. No.	Name of Group	Description of Materials	Unit	Quantity	EMD (Rs. in Lakhs)	Cost of Tender	Last date & time of submission of online Bid	Last date & time of submission of Hard copy of Bid
1	Group-A	(1x35+1x25) mm2 LT XLPE Cable	Km	20	0.11	Rs.11200/- i.e. Rs.10,000/- + GST @12%	Upto dt 27.02.2018 (05.00PM)	Upto dt 28.02.2018 (01.00PM)
2	Group-B	4mm2 twin core (Un-armored) PVC Insulated Service Cable	Mtr	21,00,000	2.73			
3	Group-C	GI Service Connection Bracket (GI Bend Pipe)	Nos	70,000	2.45			

The interested manufacturers would be required to enrol themselves on the tender portal www.tenderwizard.com/SOUTHCO on 07.02.2018 (16:00Hrs) onwards. For enrolment & detail enquiry, interested manufacturers may visit SOUTHCO's website www.southcoodisha.com and www.tenderwizard.com/SOUTHCO. NB:-All subsequent addendum/Corrigendum to the above tender shall be hosted in SOUTHCO's official web site www.southcoodisha.com and www.tenderwizard.com/SOUTHCO only.

Sr.General Manager

GREENPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Registered Office: Makum Road, Tinsukia, Assam - 786 125
Corporate Office: 'Madgul Lounge', 6th Floor, 23 Chetla Central Road, Kolkata - 700 027
Corporate Identity Number: L20211AS1990PLC003484
Phone: +91 33 3051 5000 Fax: +91 33 3051 5010 Website: www.greenply.com E-mail: kolkata@greenply.com

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2017 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.12.2017	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2017	Corresponding Three months ended 31.12.2016 in the previous year
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	39,929.29	126,700.21	38,665.22
2.	Net Profit for the period(before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,065.58	14,332.33	3,580.38
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,065.58	14,332.33	3,580.38
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,605.63	10,306.61	2,400.13
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,667.29	10,638.27	2,296.29
6.	Equity share capital	1,226.27	1,226.27	1,226.27
7.	Earnings per equity share (of ₹1/- each) Basic and Diluted (₹)	2.94*	8.40*	1.96*

* Not annualised

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2017 are available on the BSE Limited (BSE) website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE) website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website (URL: www.greenply.com/investors).
- Post the applicability of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from 1 July 2017, revenue from operations are disclosed net of GST, whereas Excise duty formed part of other expenses in previous periods/year. Accordingly, the revenue from operations and other expenses for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2017 are not comparable with the previous periods/year presented in the results.
- There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.

By order of the Board of Directors
Shobhan Mittal
Joint Managing Director & CEO
(DIN : 00347517)

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 7 February 2018

Castrol India Limited
CIN: L23200MH1979PLC021359
Regd. Office: Technopolis Knowledge Park, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.
Tel: (022) 66984100 Fax: (022) 66984101
Email: Investorrelations.india@castrol.com
Website: www.castrol.com

IT'S MORE THAN JUST OIL. IT'S LIQUID ENGINEERING.

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31 December 2017 (Rs. in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.17 Audited (Refer Note 5)	Quarter Ended 31.12.16 Audited (Refer Note 5)	Quarter Ended 30.09.17 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.12.17 Audited	Year Ended 31.12.16 Audited
	Total Revenue from Operations	970.3	901.1	861.4	3,851.5
Net Profit after tax	196.7	151.3	178.2	691.8	670.4
Equity Share Capital	494.6	247.3	247.3	494.6	247.3
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	194.6	152.6	178.2	689.7	671.7
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.5/- each) (Rs) (Basic and Diluted) (Not Annualised)	1.99	1.53	1.80	6.99	6.78

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (<http://www.castrol.com/en/in/india/financials/financial-results.html>).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6 February 2018.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has at its meeting held on 6 February 2018 recommended a Final Dividend of Rs. 2.50 per share for Financial Year ended 31 December 2017 (2016: Final Dividend Rs. 4.50 per share and a special dividend of Rs. 2.00/- per share). The said Final Dividend is on the enhanced paid up share capital post issue of Bonus shares in the ratio of 1:1. This is in addition to an interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per share (pre bonus per share) (2016: Rs. 4.50 per share) paid on 13 September, 2017. The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed for the purpose of Final Dividend from 27 April 2018 to 3 May 2018 (both days inclusive). The Final Dividend, if approved by the Shareholders of the Company at the 40th Annual General Meeting, shall be paid on or before 1 June 2018.
- The Company follows January to December as the financial year and has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') from 1 January 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The date of transition to Ind AS is 1 January 2016. The impact of transition has been accounted for in opening reserves and the comparative period results has been restated accordingly.
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- The reconciliation of net profit reported in accordance with Indian GAAP ("IGAAP") to total comprehensive income in accordance with Ind AS is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.16	Year ended 31.12.16
Net Profit for the period under IGAAP	155.8	674.9
Ind AS adjustments increasing/(decreasing) net profit as reported under Indian GAAP:		
Expense on share based payment to employees	(2.9)	(2.9)
Remeasurement of Defined benefit plans (net of tax)	(1.6)	(1.6)
Net Profit for the period under Ind AS	151.3	670.4
Other Comprehensive income (net of tax - Remeasurement of Defined Benefit Plans)	1.3	1.3
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	152.6	671.7

The reconciliation of equity as at 31 December 2016 as prepared under Indian Generally Accepted Principles (IGAAP) with equity restated under Ind AS is summarised below:

Particulars	Amt. (Rs. in Crore)
Equity as per IGAAP	595.8
Add: Proposed dividend and tax on dividend	386.9
Add Deemed capital contribution from ultimate holding company	6.6
Less: Expense on share based payment to employees	(6.6)
Less: Remeasurement of defined benefit plans (net of tax)	(1.1)
Equity as per Ind AS	981.6

- The Company's business segment consists of a single segment of "Lubricants" in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 108 Operating Segment. Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.
- Revenue from Operations up to 30 June 2017 includes excise duty, which is discontinued effective from 01 July 2017 upon implementation of Goods and Service Tax (GST) in India. In accordance with 'Ind AS 18 Revenue', GST is not included in Revenue from operations. In view of the aforesaid restructuring of indirect taxes, revenue from operations for quarter and year ended 31 December 2017 and quarter ended 30 September 2017 are not comparable with the previous periods. Had the previously reported revenue been shown net of excise duty, comparative revenue of the Company would have been as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.17	Quarter Ended 31.12.16	Quarter Ended 30.09.17	Year Ended 31.12.17	Year Ended 31.12.16
Revenue from Operations	970.3	782.2	861.4	3,584.3	3,370.4

- The Company has issued and allotted 49,45,61,192 no. of bonus equity shares of Rs.5/- each, on 26 December 2017, following approval of the members of the Company on 15 December 2017, vide postal ballot.
- Other income for the quarter 30 September 2017 and Year ended 31 December 2017 includes Rs. 18.6 crores, towards gain on sale of its property.

FOR CASTROL INDIA LIMITED
Omer Dorman
Managing Director

Dated : 6 February 2018
Place : Mumbai

EICHER
EICHER MOTORS LIMITED
CIN : L34102DL1982PLC129877
Registered Office: 3rd Floor-Select Citywalk, A-3 District Centre, Saket, New Delhi110017
Corporate Office: #96, Sector 32, Gurugram - 122 001, Haryana
Telephone: +91 124-4415600, Fax No. +91 124-4415807
Email: investors@eichermotors.com Website: www.eichermotors.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017 (₹ In Crores)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the nine months ended		For the year ended
	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1. Total revenue from operations	2,269.01	2,167.30	2,071.42	6,691.25	5,806.91	7,939.45
2. Net profit for the period before tax	688.17	702.00	599.47	2,042.28	1,648.35	2,243.91
3. Share of profit/(loss) of Joint ventures	61.92	40.33	18.71	127.29	90.63	143.47
4. Net Profit for the period after tax and Share of net profit of Joint ventures	520.50	518.02	418.19	1,498.14	1,207.64	1,667.08
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period, net of tax	518.70	523.55	417.08	1,500.40	1,204.54	1,664.65
6. Equity Share Capital	27.24	27.22	27.20	27.24	27.20	27.21
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						5,317.86
8. Earnings Per Share on net profit after taxes and share of net profits of joint ventures (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised) in ₹ : (a) Basic (b) Diluted	191.15 190.67	190.29 189.74	153.74 153.28	550.32 548.92	444.25 442.91	613.12 611.44

Note : The above results do not have exceptional and extraordinary items.

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results: (₹ In Crores)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the nine months ended		For the year ended
	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
Total revenue from operations	2,264.24	2,163.60	2,070.25	6,682.04	5,815.16	7,944.06
Net Profit for the period before tax	701.00	710.29	605.62	2,122.80	1,674.56	2,276.99
Net Profit for the period after tax	472.01	486.44	415.19	1,452.78	1,148.45	1,560.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	469.32	492.09	414.89	1,455.02	1,147.80	1,559.94

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly Financial Results (consolidated and Standalone) are available on Company's website - www.eichermotors.com and also on the website of stock exchanges i.e NSE - www.nseindia.com and BSE - www.bseindia.com.
- Consequent to the introduction of Goods and Services Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July, 2017, Excise Duty, Value Added Tax (VAT) etc, have been subsumed into GST. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standard - 18 on Revenue and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013, unlike Excise Duty, levies like GST is not considered as part of Revenue. Accordingly, the figures for the periods upto 30th June, 2017 are not strictly relatable to those thereafter.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Siddhartha Lal
Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 07, 2018

DIL LIMITED
Regd. Office : A-1601, Thane One, DIL Complex, Majiwade, Ghodbunder Road, Thane (West) - 400 610.
Tel. : +91 - 22 - 6798 0800 / 888 Fax : +91 - 22 - 6798 0899 Email : contact@dil.net, Website : www.dil.net
CIN No. : L99999MH1951PLC008485

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017 (₹ In Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)
	Total income from operations (net)	9,841.15	6,799.40	3,889.07	21,051.43
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,897.13	351.84	(435.08)	1,846.16	(939.65)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,897.13	351.84	(435.08)	1,846.16	(939.65)
Equity Share Capital	229.32	229.32	229.32	229.32	229.32
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	14,081.31	14,081.31	15,129.18	14,081.31	15,129.18
	(As on 31 / 03 / 2017)	(As on 31 / 03 / 2017)	(As on 31 / 03 / 2016)	(As on 31 / 03 / 2017)	(As on 31 / 03 / 2016)
Earnings per share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) # - Basic (₹) - Diluted (₹)	82.73 82.73	15.34 15.34	(18.97) (18.97)	80.51 80.51	(40.98) (40.98)
Earnings per share (EPS) (after Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) # - Basic (₹) - Diluted (₹)	82.73 82.73	15.34 15.34	(18.97) (18.97)	80.51 80.51	(40.98) (40.98)
# EPS for the quarter are not annualised					

STANDALONE FINANCIALS SUMMARY (₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)
	Total income from operations (net)	322.56	293.39	107.08	807.80
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(389.32)	(500.39)	(493.51)	(1,381.31)	(1,347.39)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(389.32)	(500.39)	(493.51)	(1,381.31)	(1,347.39)

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website www.dil.net.

For DIL Limited
Krishna Datla
Managing Director
DIN No : 00003247

Place : Thane
Date : February 6, 2018

DIL / 81 / PREM ASSOCIATES

विदर्भ-मराठवाड्यात गारपिटीची शक्यता

सकाळ न्यूज नेटवर्क

मुंबई, ता. ७ : विदर्भ आणि मराठवाड्यातील बहुतांशी भागांत येत्या १० ते १३ फेब्रुवारीदरम्यान गडगडाटासह वादळी वारे वाहून गारपीट होण्याची शक्यता आहे. शेतकऱ्यांनी या पार्श्वभूमीवर तयार झालेल्या पिकांची कापणी करून शेतीमालाची योग्य रीत्या साठवणूक करावी. सर्व नागरिकांनी वादळ, विजा आणि गारपिटीपासून संरक्षण होण्यासाठी योग्य ती खबरदारी घ्यावी, असे आवाहन राज्य शासनातर्फे करण्यात आले आहे.

हवामान तज्ञांच्या अंदाजानुसार, शनिवारी (ता. १०) सायंकाळी गडचिरोली, गोंदिया, भंडारा, चंद्रपूर, नागपूर, वर्धा, नांदेड, उस्मानाबाद जिल्ह्यांमध्ये, तसेच अमरावती व स्वतःमाळ जिल्ह्यातील पूर्व भागात विजांच्या कडकडाटासह वादळी वारे वाहण्याची शक्यता आहे. पूर्व विदर्भात येथे या दिवशी गारपिटीची शक्यता अधिक आहे. ११ व १२ ला गडगडाटासह वादळी वारे वाहतील.



शेगाव : संत श्री गजानन महाराज यांच्या १४० व्या प्रकटदिनी बुधवारी दर्शनासाठी अशी गर्दी उसळली होती.

शेगावात प्रकटदिनी उसळला भक्तिसागर

शेगाव, ता. ७ : 'गजानना अवलीया, अवतरले जग ताराया', 'गण गण गणात बोते'च्या गजरात शेगाव येथे संत श्री गजानन महाराज यांच्या १४० वा प्रकटदिनी बुधवारी पार पडला. लाखो भाविकांच्या साक्षीने तो उत्साहात साजरा करण्यात आला. उत्सवात राज्यभरातील तब्बल एक हजारच्या वर दिंड्या शेगावात दाखल झाल्या आहेत. आज (ता. ७) सकाळपासून दर्शनासाठी भक्तांच्या रांगा लागल्या होत्या. दुपारी १२ वाजता गुलाबपुष्प, गुलाल उधळून श्रीचा प्रकट सोहळा भक्तिभावाने साजरा करण्यात आला.

मुंबईतील सराफास कोल्हापुरात लुटले

सकाळ वृत्तसेवा

कोल्हापूर, ता. ७ : मुंबईतील सराफास चार लुटारूंनी काठ्यांनी मारहाण करून, त्यांच्या हातातील एक किलो सोन्याच्या दागिन्यांची बॅग जबरदस्तीने लुटून नेली.

गुजरी कॉर्नर येथील जैन मंदिराजवळ आज सकाळी हा प्रकार घडला. कांतीलाल जसवंतराज मेहता (वय ५३, रा. एम. जी. रोड, बोरिवली पूर्व, मुंबई) असे त्या जखमी सराफाचे नाव आहे. आठवड्यात शहरात घडलेल्या या दुसऱ्या धरारक प्रकारामुळे पोलिस यंत्रणा खडबडून जागी झाली. याबाबतची नोंद जुना राजवाडा पोलिस ठाण्यात झाली.

मेहता हे कोल्हापुरातील सराफाकडून दागिन्यांची ऑर्डर घेतात. त्यानुसार तयार दागिने थेट त्यांच्या दुकानात आणून देतात. ऑर्डरनुसार तयार केलेले दागिने यंत्रणा खडबडून जागी नयना गुंडे यांची नेमणूक करण्यात आली आहे. सामान्य प्रशासन विभागाने बुधवारी सहा सन्दी अधिकाऱ्यांच्या बंदल्याचे आदेश जारी केले. त्यामध्ये तुकाराम मुंडे यांचा समावेश आहे. नवी मुंबई महापालिकेत आयुक्त म्हणून काम करताना मुंडे यांनी बेकायदा कामाला चाप लावला होता. त्यानंतर गेल्या वर्षी त्यांची पुणे महानगर परिवहन महामंडळात बदली करण्यात आली होती.

तुकाराम मुंडे यांची बदली

नाशिक महापालिका आयुक्तपदी नियुक्ती

मुंबई, ता. ७ : पुणे महानगर परिवहन महामंडळाचे कार्यकारी संचालक तुकाराम मुंडे यांची अवघ्या वर्षभरात बदली करण्यात आली आहे. कर्तव्यव्यवस्थापकीय अधिकाऱ्यांच्या नावलीकित असलेल्या मुंडेची नाशिक महापालिका आयुक्तपदी नियुक्ती झाली आहे; तर त्यांच्या जागी नयना गुंडे यांची नेमणूक करण्यात आली आहे.



सामान्य प्रशासन विभागाने बुधवारी सहा सन्दी अधिकाऱ्यांच्या बंदल्याचे आदेश जारी केले. त्यामध्ये तुकाराम मुंडे यांचा समावेश आहे. नवी मुंबई महापालिकेत आयुक्त म्हणून काम करताना मुंडे यांनी बेकायदा कामाला चाप लावला होता. त्यानंतर गेल्या वर्षी त्यांची पुणे महानगर परिवहन महामंडळात बदली करण्यात आली होती.

काम करताना मुंडे यांनी बेकायदा कामाला चाप लावला होता. त्यानंतर गेल्या वर्षी त्यांची पुणे महानगर परिवहन महामंडळात बदली करण्यात आली होती.

दरम्यान, मुंडे यांच्यासह सहा अधिकाऱ्यांच्या बदल्या झाल्या आहेत. महाराष्ट्र राज्य रस्ते विकास महामंडळाचे सहव्यवस्थापकीय संचालक किरण कुंकर यांची मंत्रालयात कृषी विभागात सचिव म्हणून बदली करण्यात आली आहे. नाशिक महापालिकेचे आयुक्त अभिषेक कृष्णा यांची मुंबईत महाराष्ट्र राज्य औद्योगिक विकास महामंडळात सह मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकाऱ्या म्हणून नियुक्ती झाली आहे. पुणे महापालिकेच्या अतिरिक्त आयुक्त प्रेरणा देशांतर यांची मंत्रालयात सामाजिक न्याय विभागात उपसचिव

कामगार संघटना

नाराज ; पुणेकर खुश

पुण्याची सार्वजनिक वाहतूक व्यवस्था सांभाळणाऱ्या परिवहन महामंडळाला मुंडे यांनी शिस्त लावण्याचा प्रयत्न केला. कडक धोरण राबवण्यामुळे मुंडे यांच्यावर पुणेकर खुश होते. बेशिस्तपणे वागणाऱ्या महामंडळातील शेकडो कामगारांना मुंडे यांनी एकाच वेळी निलंबित केले होते. त्यामुळे त्यांना कामगार संघटनांचा रोष पत्करावा लागला होता.

म्हणून नेमणूक झाली आहे; तर दीपक कुमार मोना यांची महानंदच्या व्यवस्थापकीय संचालकपदी नियुक्ती करण्यात आली आहे.



तयारी पालिकांच्या पोटनिवडणुकांची

नाशिक, ता. ७ : नारसेवकांच्या निघनामुळे रिक्त झालेल्या राज्यातील नाशिकसह सात महापालिकातील पोटनिवडणुकांच्या आठ जागांसाठी एप्रिलमध्ये निवडणुका घेण्यासाठी निवडणूक आयोगाने तयारी सुरू केली आहे. या संदर्भातील आदेश आज काढण्यात आले. राज्यातील नाशिक १३-क, सोलापूर १४-क, जळगाव २६-ब, पुणे २२-क, वृहन्मुंबई १७३, नगर ३२-ब आणि ३४-ब उल्हासनगर १७-ब या प्रभागात पोटनिवडणुका होणार आहेत.

एप्रिल २०१८ मध्ये या निवडणुकांसाठी १० जानेवारी २०१८ ही तारीख प्रारंभ धरून प्रसिद्ध झालेली मतदार यादी तयार करण्याचे आदेश आहेत.

नेल्को लिमिटेड नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय

नॉदणीकृत कार्यालय :- ई-एल - ६, टीटीसी इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, एमआयडीसी, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक झोन, महाप, नवी मुंबई - ४०० ७१०, सीआयएन - L32200MH1940PLC003164

दि. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊमाहीच्या एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश

Table with 7 columns: अ. क्र., तपशील, ३१.१२.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही, ३०.०९.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही, ३१.१२.२०१६ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही, ३१.१२.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली नऊमाही, ३१.१२.२०१६ रोजी संपलेली नऊमाही, ३१.०३.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही. Rows include Earnings, Depreciation, and other financial metrics.

पुंछना :- १) कंपनीने १ सप्टेंबर २०१७ रोजी लिहिलेल्या पत्राबद्दल संचालक मंडळाच्या पुढील मंजुरीबाबत कळवले आहे : १) कंपनीच्या संपूर्ण मालकीची असलेल्या उपकंपनी नेल्को ट्रेडिंग्स लिमिटेड (एनएनएल) ला पुढील बाबींमधील ऑन गोइंग कन्सर्न तत्वावर एकरकमी निधींवरून एकरकमी विक्रीबारे हस्तांतरण अ) इंटिग्रेटेड सिस्तेमिटी अँड सर्विसेस सोल्युशन्स (आयएसएसएस) बिझनेस आणि ब) व्हेरी स्मॉल असेंज टर्मिनल्स (व्हीस्ट) हार्डवेअर बिझनेस आणि पूरक सेवा, जसे की सॉल्यूटिव्ह कन्सल्टिंग सिस्टीमसाठी नेटवर्क व्यवस्थापन, प्रकल्प व्यवस्थापन, पायाभूत सेवा, टर्नकी सोल्युशन्स आणि टाइटनेट सर्विसेस लिमिटेड (टीएनएसएल)च्या ग्राहकांव्यतिरिक्त इतर ग्राहकांना को-लेक्शन सेवा देणे आणि २) व्यवस्था व विलीनीकरणाच्या एकत्रित योजनेच्या (प्रस्तावित योजना) माध्यमातून टीएनएसएलचे कंपनीत विलीनीकरण (प्रस्तावित योजना)ला संचालक मंडळाच्या मान्यतेसंदर्भात माहिती दिली आहे. प्रस्तावित योजनेस अनेक प्रकारच्या परवानग्या आणि मान्यता मिळणे बाकी आहे. त्यामुळे वरील रिऑर्गनायझेशन हे कंपनी (होल्डिंग कंपनी) आणि तिच्या मालकीची उपकंपनी नेल्को नेटवर्क प्रॉडक्ट्स लिमिटेड आणि टाइटनेट सर्विसेस लिमिटेड यांच्यादरम्यान असून, त्याचा कंपनी अथवा कंपनीच्या मालकीच्या उपकंपन्याचे एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष किंवा एकत्रित वित्तीय स्थितीवर कोणताही परिणाम झालेला नाही.

Table with 7 columns: अ. क्र., तपशील, ३१.१२.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही, ३०.०९.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही, ३१.१२.२०१६ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही, ३१.१२.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली नऊमाही, ३१.१२.२०१६ रोजी संपलेली नऊमाही, ३१.०३.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही. Rows include Earnings, Depreciation, and other financial metrics.

नेल्को लिमिटेडकरिता आर. आर. धिंगी अध्यक्ष

डीआयएल लिमिटेड नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय :- ए - १६०१, टाणे वन, डीआयएल कॉम्प्लेक्स, माजीवेडे, घोडबंदर रोड, टाणे (पश्चिम) - ४०० ६१०. दूर. : + ९१ - २२ - ६७९८ ०८००/८८८, फॅक्स : + ९१ - २२ - ६७९८ ०८९९, ई-मेल : contact@dil.net वेबसाइट : www.dil.net

सीआयएन नं. : L99999MH1951PLC008485

दि. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताच्या एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश

Table with 7 columns: तपशील, ३१.१२.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही, ३०.०९.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही, ३१.१२.२०१६ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही, ३१.१२.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली नऊमाही, ३१.१२.२०१६ रोजी संपलेली नऊमाही, ३१.०३.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही. Rows include Earnings, Depreciation, and other financial metrics.

स्थायी वित्तीय सारांश

Table with 7 columns: तपशील, ३१.१२.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही, ३०.०९.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही, ३१.१२.२०१६ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही, ३१.१२.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली नऊमाही, ३१.१२.२०१६ रोजी संपलेली नऊमाही, ३१.०३.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही. Rows include Earnings, Depreciation, and other financial metrics.

टीप : वरील विवरण हे सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विस्तृत प्रारूपचा सारांश आहे. तिमाहीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com वर व कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.dil.net वर उपलब्ध आहे.

डीआयएल लिमिटेडकरिता कृष्णा दातला व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक डीआयएन क्र. : ०००३२४७

ठिकाण : टाणे किनांक : ६ फेब्रुवारी, २०१८

महापालिकेला ३९३ कोटींचा फटका

पान १ वरून प्रीमियम संबंधित विकसकांनी अद्याप महापालिकेला दिलेला नाही. ही रक्कम विकसकाकडून तातडीने वसूल करण्याचे निर्देश राज्य सरकारने महापालिकेला दिले आहेत. या अनुषंगाने पुनर्विकास प्रकल्पांचा कालावधी संपुष्टात आलेल्या प्रकल्पांच्या विकसकांवर

काँग्रेसने देशाचे तुकडे केले

पान १ वरून पंतप्रधान केले. पेटेल पंतप्रधान असते तर काश्मीर प्रश्न निर्माण झाला नसता." या उतराने समाधान न झाल्यामुळे काँग्रेस, डावे पक्ष, तुणामूल काँग्रेसने सभात्याग करून आपली नाराजी व्यक्त केली.

Advertisement for Amar Circus featuring a colorful illustration of a circus scene with a lion and a clown. Text includes 'प्राण्यांचा सर्वात विशाल शो आणि आंतरराष्ट्रीय कलाकार', 'शेवटचे दिवस 26/2/2018', and contact information.

Castrol India Limited advertisement with logo and contact details: CIN: L23200MH1979PLC021359, Regd. Office: Technopolis Knowledge Park, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31 December 2017

Table with 6 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 31.12.17 Audited, Quarter Ended 31.12.16 Audited, Quarter Ended 30.09.17 Unaudited, Year Ended 31.12.17 Audited, Year Ended 31.12.16 Audited. Rows include Total Revenue from Operations, Net Profit after tax, Equity Share Capital, etc.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (http://www.castrol.com/en_in/india/financials/financial-results.html).

Table with 3 columns: Particulars, Quarter ended 31.12.16, Year ended 31.12.16. Rows include Net Profit for the period under IGAAP, Ind AS adjustments, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Particulars, Amt. (Rs. in Crore). Rows include Equity as per IGAAP, Add: Proposed dividend and tax on dividend, etc.

Table with 6 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 31.12.17, Quarter Ended 31.12.16, Quarter Ended 30.09.17, Year Ended 31.12.17, Year Ended 31.12.16. Rows include Revenue From Operations, etc.

9. The Company has issued and allotted 49,45,61,192 no. of bonus equity shares of Rs.5/- each, on 26 December 2017, following approval of the members of the Company on 15 December 2017, vide postal ballot.

10. Other income for the quarter 30 September 2017 and Year ended 31 December 2017 includes Rs. 18.6 crores, towards gain on sale of its property.

Dated : 6 February 2018 Place : Mumbai

FOR CASTROL INDIA LIMITED Omer Dorman Managing Director